Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B14
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO03
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_EO05
MD_EO06
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_G02
MD_G06
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_Q02
MD_Q03
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q16
MD_RO3
MD_R04
MD_R05
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04
MD_S06

0020
0010
0040
0030
0010
0020
0021
0020
0112
0030
0070
0030
0010
0020
0010
0020
0010
0280
0090
0020
0020
0258
0660
0658
0377
0020
0660
0020
0010
0070
0013
0100
0100
0050
0020
0030
0030
0011
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0051
0080
0040
0010

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C5401356 LEXION 650

23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark

AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M

Feeder housing

Trailer hitch, automatic

Dust extraction for feeder housing/V fh/HP fh
Without AUTO PILOT

Without Instant Stop header brake

APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
Drum drive variator

Side risers for straw walker, fitted

Cleaning, standard

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
Chaff Spreader

Fan panels

Without returns volume measurement - visual only
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 9600 litres top unloading

Grain tank unloading tube XXL

Standard straw chopper

Drive for chaff spreader

Hydrostatic drive, mechanical control

Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
Steering axle, adjustable (6-hole)

Steering axle tyres 500/85 R24 x 205 IMP, 6-hole
Ground speed 25 km/h

CAT C9 engine (EWG230kW/ECE217kW)

Fuel pre-filter

Air cleaner, standard

A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth

Insulated cooler bag

CEBIS terminal with colour display

Printer for CEBIS

Without yield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Work lights, xenon

Mfg mechanisch

Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 2 units

Marker lights, rear

Additional equipment oversize

Tool kit — Basic

Technical documents
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Maskinnr.: C5401356 LEXION 650
Serviceveerksted: 23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark

MD_S07 0050 Fire extinguisher 6kg DK
MD_T02 0110 Shipping method rail
MD_z02 0105 Check group VARIO cutterbar 6,60m
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CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C5401356 LEXION 650

Serviceveerksted: 23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark
Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
00743182 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0109

00167011 MAIN DISTR.BOX 00167011-S49449
05654024 CABIN 05654024-04415
05643620 MULTIFUNCT.LEVER 05643620-S51386
00173010 MAIN DISTR.BOX 00173010-S50080
05596930 STEERING COLUMN MO 0559693.0-03666
05595871 SERVICE BRAKE AM 0559587.1-3356
05651473 PARKING BRAKE 0565147.3-4503
07755601 STEERING AXLE 775560.1-00907
06674750 PULLEY AS 0

05104191 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 05104191 N114901037
06448012 V-BELT PULLEY 180620766
07754104 AXLE-DRIVE AS - 22T 0775410.4-00873
06676420 V-BELT PULLEY 180641229
06672661 V-BELT PULLEY 0

05100820 ADJUSTING PUMP S115022704
05104030 HYDRAULIC PUMP N115009699
07752430 TRANSFER GEARBOX-C9 T3l 0775243.0-01008
07758860 TRANSFER CASE ?7??

07998680 ENGINE JSC15934
05084841 STROHHAECKSLER MZ 0508485.1-00416
22031480 SPREUVERTEILER MZ 2203148.0-00019
05173880 TRAILER COUPLING 0517388.0-19326
00143331 MODULE A025_T010687
00159950 SOFTWARE A025_1.27.0
00143331 MODULE A026_S510564
00159950 SOFTWARE A026_1.27.0
00172552 MONITOR A030_E420006
22673980 SOFTWARE A030_3.4.17
00158944 SOFTWARE A037_1.7.2
00174273 SOFTWARE A069_1.8.7
00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0
05583715 MODULE A104_R010001
05592897 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.11
FA-CODEO4 SPEED CODE 25 51532E0
00166513 MODULE A037_5450141
00174283 MODULE A069_S510540
05652372 INSERT A075_S510869
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