

## Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C5401356 LEXION 650  
Serviceværksted: 23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark

### Udstyr:

MD_B04	0020	AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0040	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M
MD_B10	0030	Feeder housing
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0020	Dust extraction for feeder housing/V fh/HP fh
MD_B14	0021	Without AUTO PILOT
MD_B16	0020	Without Instant Stop header brake
MD_C02	0112	APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D03	0070	Side risers for straw walker, fitted
MD_E04	0030	Cleaning, standard
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E05	0020	Chaff Spreader
MD_E06	0010	Fan panels
MD_E10	0020	Without returns volume measurement - visual only
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0280	Grain tank 9600 litres top unloading
MD_F06	0090	Grain tank unloading tube XXL
MD_G02	0020	Standard straw chopper
MD_G06	0020	Drive for chaff spreader
MD_N02	0258	Hydrostatic drive, mechanical control
MD_N04	0660	Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
MD_N08	0658	Steering axle, adjustable (6-hole)
MD_N10	0377	Steering axle tyres 500/85 R24 x 205 IMP, 6-hole
MD_N12	0020	Ground speed 25 km/h
MD_P02	0660	CAT C9 engine (EWG230kW/ECE217kW)
MD_P06	0020	Fuel pre-filter
MD_P12	0010	Air cleaner, standard
MD_Q02	0070	A/C-MATIC - automatic climate control with heating
MD_Q03	0013	Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth
MD_Q03	0100	Insulated cooler bag
MD_Q06	0100	CEBIS terminal with colour display
MD_Q07	0050	Printer for CEBIS
MD_Q08	0020	Without yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_Q12	0030	Work lights, xenon
MD_Q16	0011	Mfg mechanisch
MD_R03	0010	Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0010	Rotating beacons, 2 units
MD_S03	0051	Marker lights, rear
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic
MD_S06	0010	Technical documents

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C5401356 LEXION 650  
Serviceværksted: 23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark

MD\_S07 0050 Fire extinguisher 6kg DK  
MD\_T02 0110 Shipping method rail  
MD\_Z02 0105 Check group VARIO cutterbar 6,60m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C5401356 LEXION 650  
Serviceværksted: 23964220 Stadil Smede-ogMaskinforretningA/S - Danmark

**Aggregater:**

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	0109
00167011	MAIN DISTR.BOX	00167011-S49449
05654024	CABIN	05654024-04415
05643620	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	05643620-S51386
00173010	MAIN DISTR.BOX	00173010-S50080
05596930	STEERING COLUMN MO	0559693.0-03666
05595871	SERVICE BRAKE AM	0559587.1-3356
05651473	PARKING BRAKE	0565147.3-4503
07755601	STEERING AXLE	775560.1-00907
06674750	PULLEY AS	0
05104191	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	05104191 N114901037
06448012	V-BELT PULLEY	180620766
07754104	AXLE-DRIVE AS - 22T	0775410.4-00873
06676420	V-BELT PULLEY	180641229
06672661	V-BELT PULLEY	0
05100820	ADJUSTING PUMP	S115022704
05104030	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N115009699
07752430	TRANSFER GEARBOX-C9 T3I	0775243.0-01008
07758860	TRANSFER CASE	???
07998680	ENGINE	JSC15934
05084841	STROHHAECKSLER MZ	0508485.1-00416
22031480	SPREUVERTEILER MZ	2203148.0-00019
05173880	TRAILER COUPLING	0517388.0-19326
00143331	MODULE	A025_T010687
00159950	SOFTWARE	A025_1.27.0
00143331	MODULE	A026_S510564
00159950	SOFTWARE	A026_1.27.0
00172552	MONITOR	A030_E420006
22673980	SOFTWARE	A030_3.4.17
00158944	SOFTWARE	A037_1.7.2
00174273	SOFTWARE	A069_1.8.7
00169082	SOFTWARE	A075_3.4.0
05583715	MODULE	A104_R010001
05592897	SOFTWARE	A104_2.0.11
FA-CODE04	SPEED CODE 25	51532E0
00166513	MODULE	A037_S450141
00174283	MODULE	A069_S510540
05652372	INSERT	A075_S510869